
CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

STATISTICS

TOTAL Election
Day Absentee

19 of 19Election Day Precincts Reporting 19 0

19 of 19Precincts Complete 19 0

0 of 19Precincts Partially Reported 0 0

19 of 19Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 19 19

Registered Voters - Total 5,860

4,789Ballots Cast - Total 3,407 1,382

1Ballots Cast - Blank 0 1

Voter Turnout - Total 81.72%
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP HARRIET HAGEMAN 3,434 2,568 86673.33%

DEM LYNNETTE GREYBULL 892 507 38519.05%

LIB RICHARD BRUBAKER 170 129 413.63%

CON MARISSA JOY SELVIG 126 103 232.69%

Write-In Totals 61 30 311.30%

Total Votes Cast 4,683 3,337 1,346100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

GOVERNOR
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP MARK GORDON 3,681 2,662 1,01978.27%

DEM THERESA A. LIVINGSTON 598 330 26812.72%

LIB JARED J. BALDES 233 193 404.95%

Write-In Totals 191 163 284.06%

Total Votes Cast 4,703 3,348 1,355100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

SECRETARY OF STATE
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP CHUCK GRAY 3,894 2,910 98494.98%

Write-In Totals 206 106 1005.02%

Total Votes Cast 4,100 3,016 1,084100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

STATE AUDITOR
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP KRISTI RACINES 4,039 2,980 1,05999.09%

Write-In Totals 37 23 140.91%

Total Votes Cast 4,076 3,003 1,073100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

STATE TREASURER
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP CURT MEIER 4,039 2,947 1,09299.09%

Write-In Totals 37 26 110.91%

Total Votes Cast 4,076 2,973 1,103100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP MEGAN DEGENFELDER 3,649 2,713 93679.72%

DEM SERGIO A. MALDONADO SR. 881 511 37019.25%

Write-In Totals 47 33 141.03%

Total Votes Cast 4,577 3,257 1,320100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 11
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP LARRY HICKS 3,455 2,515 94077.31%

CON MICHAEL RAY WILLIAMS 974 689 28521.79%

Write-In Totals 40 26 140.90%

Total Votes Cast 4,469 3,230 1,239100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

STATE REPRESENTATIVE HOUSE DISTRICT 15 HOUSE DISTRICT 15
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP DONALD BURKHART 1,515 1,082 43370.86%

LIB PATRICK GONZALES 600 407 19328.06%

Write-In Totals 23 15 81.08%

Total Votes Cast 2,138 1,504 634100.00%

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

STATE REPRESENTATIVE HOUSE DISTRICT 47 HOUSE DISTRICT 47
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP ROBERT "BOB" DAVIS 1,949 1,461 48878.43%

DEM LEE ANN STEPHENSON 525 323 20221.13%

Write-In Totals 11 10 10.44%

Total Votes Cast 2,485 1,794 691100.00%

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COUNTY COMMISSIONER
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP R. TRAVIS MOORE 3,410 2,444 96653.19%

REP WILLING "JOHN" JOHNSON 2,889 2,028 86145.06%

Write-In Totals 112 79 331.75%

Total Votes Cast 6,411 4,551 1,860100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

COUNTY CORONER
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP BRITTANY NYMAN 4,170 3,033 1,13798.12%

Write-In Totals 80 50 301.88%

Total Votes Cast 4,250 3,083 1,167100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

COUNTY ATTORNEY
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP SARAH CHAVEZ HARKINS 4,070 2,973 1,09798.74%

Write-In Totals 52 35 171.26%

Total Votes Cast 4,122 3,008 1,114100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COUNTY SHERIFF
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP ALEX S. BAKKEN 3,340 2,488 85271.23%

DEM MIKE MORRIS 1,293 826 46727.58%

Write-In Totals 56 33 231.19%

Total Votes Cast 4,689 3,347 1,342100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

COUNTY CLERK
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP GWYNN G. BARTLETT 4,291 3,095 1,19699.17%

Write-In Totals 36 25 110.83%

Total Votes Cast 4,327 3,120 1,207100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

COUNTY TREASURER
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP LINDSEY WEST 4,072 2,960 1,11299.54%

Write-In Totals 19 12 70.46%

Total Votes Cast 4,091 2,972 1,119100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COUNTY ASSESSOR
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP RENEE SNIDER 3,884 2,826 1,05892.48%

Write-In Totals 316 212 1047.52%

Total Votes Cast 4,200 3,038 1,162100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

COUNTY CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

REP MARA M. SANGER 4,263 3,070 1,19399.35%

Write-In Totals 28 22 60.65%

Total Votes Cast 4,291 3,092 1,199100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

CIRCUIT JUDGE - SANFORD
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

YES 3,568 2,562 1,00684.31%

NO 664 455 20915.69%

Total Votes Cast 4,232 3,017 1,215100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

BAGGS MAYOR BAGGS
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

MATT L. HOWELL 76 63 1352.41%

ANNAMARIE WALDRON 68 56 1246.90%

Write-In Totals 1 1 00.69%

Total Votes Cast 145 120 25100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

BAGGS COUNCILPERSON BAGGS
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

SHAN D FERGUSON 104 83 2151.74%

KATIE GIBSON (WITHDRAWN) 25 21 412.44%

Write-In Totals 72 55 1735.82%

Total Votes Cast 201 159 42100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

DIXON MAYOR DIXON
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

MELODIE SEILAFF 26 24 292.86%

Write-In Totals 2 2 07.14%

Total Votes Cast 28 26 2100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Election Summary - 11/10/2022    3:48 PM Page 8 of 24



CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

DIXON COUNCILPERSON DIXON
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

RAYMOND HAUGER 28 23 550.00%

LORELL HEROLD 26 22 446.43%

Write-In Totals 2 2 03.57%

Total Votes Cast 56 47 9100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

ELK MTN MAYOR ELK MOUNTAIN
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

MORGAN J. IRENE 63 49 1466.32%

BONNI BRUCE 32 27 533.68%

Write-In Totals 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 95 76 19100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

ELK MTN COUNCILPERSON ELK MOUNTAIN
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

CRAIG MUSTARD 53 38 1536.55%

WADE NELSON 52 39 1335.86%

BRADY G LOVE 39 37 226.90%

Write-In Totals 1 1 00.69%

Total Votes Cast 145 115 30100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

ELK MTN COUNCIL UNEXPIRED ELK MOUNTAIN
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

JOSEPH G. NEEL 87 72 1598.86%

Write-In Totals 1 1 01.14%

Total Votes Cast 88 73 15100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

ENCAMPMENT MAYOR ENCAMPMENT
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

SHANNON FAGAN 127 95 3257.99%

GREG A. SALISBURY 88 63 2540.18%

Write-In Totals 4 0 41.83%

Total Votes Cast 219 158 61100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

ENCAMPMENT COUNCILPERSON ENCAMPMENT
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

ASHLEY MCKINNEY 169 121 4843.11%

STEVE REICHERT 99 73 2625.26%

BRAD HEBIG 77 55 2219.64%

MATTHEW WAGY 42 32 1010.71%

Write-In Totals 5 2 31.28%

Total Votes Cast 392 283 109100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

HANNA MAYOR HANNA
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

JON OSTLING 126 107 1952.07%

O.D. "OATS" BRIGGS 110 86 2445.45%

Write-In Totals 6 5 12.48%

Total Votes Cast 242 198 44100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

HANNA COUNCILPERSON HANNA
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

ROGER HAWKS 128 104 2432.08%

SAMMY SIKES 96 73 2324.06%

TRACY FOWLER 86 71 1521.55%

DIANA S. SPRINGSGUTH 86 67 1921.55%

Write-In Totals 3 3 00.75%

Total Votes Cast 399 318 81100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

MED BOW MAYOR MEDICINE BOW
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

WILLIAM BAILEY 54 42 1255.67%

SHARON BIAMON 41 37 442.27%

Write-In Totals 2 2 02.06%

Total Votes Cast 97 81 16100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

MED BOW COUNCILPERSON MEDICINE BOW
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

LUCINDA L. SCHOFIELD 67 56 1141.36%

CASEY FEDERER 58 51 735.80%

KATE STANDISH 32 29 319.75%

Write-In Totals 5 3 23.09%

Total Votes Cast 162 139 23100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

RAWLINS WARD 1 COUNCIL RAWLINS WARD 1
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

BRUCE SEILAFF 212 161 5154.64%

DEBARI T MARTINEZ 129 88 4133.25%

Write-In Totals 47 26 2112.11%

Total Votes Cast 388 275 113100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

RAWLINS WARD 2 COUNCIL RAWLINS WARD 2
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

TONYA LEWMAN 392 287 10556.73%

LINDA ANN SMITH 290 207 8341.97%

Write-In Totals 9 7 21.30%

Total Votes Cast 691 501 190100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

RAWLINS WARD 3 COUNCIL RAWLINS WARD 3
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

STEVE SANGER 484 338 14665.32%

CHERYL HULME 249 178 7133.60%

Write-In Totals 8 7 11.08%

Total Votes Cast 741 523 218100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

RAWLINS AT-LARGE RAWLINS AT-LARGE
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

JACQUELIN WELLS 1,063 741 32258.31%

ELIZABETH MCDONALD 747 553 19440.98%

Write-In Totals 13 10 30.71%

Total Votes Cast 1,823 1,304 519100.00%

Precincts Reporting 6 of 6

RIVERSIDE MAYOR RIVERSIDE
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

LEROY STEPHENSON 29 24 574.36%

Write-In Totals 10 9 125.64%

Total Votes Cast 39 33 6100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

RIVERSIDE COUNCILPERSON RIVERSIDE
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

FRED LORENZ 35 28 747.30%

ED GOLDEN 31 24 741.89%

Write-In Totals 8 8 010.81%

Total Votes Cast 74 60 14100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

RIVERSIDE COUNCIL UNEXPIRED RIVERSIDE
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

Write-In Totals 11 8 3100.00%

Total Votes Cast 11 8 3100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

SARATOGA MAYOR SARATOGA
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

CHUCK DAVIS 448 316 13264.65%

D'RON CAMPBELL 240 170 7034.63%

Write-In Totals 5 3 20.72%

Total Votes Cast 693 489 204100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

SARATOGA COUNCILPERSON SARATOGA
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

JERRY J. FLUTY 537 391 14650.71%

JACOB FLUTY 474 342 13244.76%

Write-In Totals 48 29 194.53%

Total Votes Cast 1,059 762 297100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

SARATOGA COUNCIL UNEXPIRED SARATOGA
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

MICHAEL COOLEY 574 418 15696.63%

Write-In Totals 20 15 53.37%

Total Votes Cast 594 433 161100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

SINCLAIR MAYOR SINCLAIR
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

CULLEN MEEKS 77 51 2661.60%

PHYLLIS MCWHORTER 47 31 1637.60%

Write-In Totals 1 0 10.80%

Total Votes Cast 125 82 43100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

SINCLAIR COUNCILPERSON SINCLAIR
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

FOREST J ORTIZ 64 39 2529.09%

ELLIE BENNETT 54 33 2124.55%

DAVID ROBINSON (WINNER OF TIE BREAKER) 54 36 1824.55%

LEIF JOHANSSON 46 31 1520.91%

Write-In Totals 2 2 00.91%

Total Votes Cast 220 141 79100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

SINCLAIR COUNCIL UNXPIRED SINCLAIR
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

BRENNAN J. DUNLAP 73 45 2862.39%

VICKI L. GABELSON 44 28 1637.61%

Write-In Totals 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 117 73 44100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 CARBON DISTRICT 1
Vote For 3

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

TANYA S. EVANS 1,379 982 39727.06%

BRANDON TAYLOR 1,314 942 37225.78%

MICHAEL R. MANN 1,213 854 35923.80%

MICHAEL YOUNG 1,126 788 33822.10%

Write-In Totals 64 39 251.26%

Total Votes Cast 5,096 3,605 1,491100.00%

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

SCHOOL DIST 2 AREA 1 CARBON DISTRICT 2
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

Write-In Totals 184 147 37100.00%

Total Votes Cast 184 147 37100.00%

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

SCHOOL DIST 2 AREA 2 CARBON DISTRICT 2
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

KAREN CONDICT 1,735 1,262 47399.20%

Write-In Totals 14 8 60.80%

Total Votes Cast 1,749 1,270 479100.00%

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

SCHOOL DIST 2 AREA 3 CARBON DISTRICT 2
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

KASSEY WESTRING 1,281 938 34375.62%

JANET ZAHN 406 290 11623.97%

Write-In Totals 7 4 30.41%

Total Votes Cast 1,694 1,232 462100.00%

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10

SCHOOL DIST 2 AREA 4 CARBON DISTRICT 2
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

MARIA L. JOHNSON 1,608 1,153 45595.26%

Write-In Totals 80 62 184.74%

Total Votes Cast 1,688 1,215 473100.00%

Precincts Reporting 10 of 10
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

LSR CONSERVATION LITTLE SNAKE RIVER CONSERVATION
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

JOHN R (JACK) COBB 325 258 6785.75%

Write-In Totals 54 32 2214.25%

Total Votes Cast 379 290 89100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

MED BOW CONSERV RURAL MEDICINE BOW CONSERVATION
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

QUADE PALM 413 314 9951.95%

OWEN WILLIAMS 378 285 9347.55%

Write-In Totals 4 3 10.50%

Total Votes Cast 795 602 193100.00%

Precincts Reporting 5 of 5

MED BOW CONSERV URBAN UNEXP MEDICINE BOW CONSERVATION
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

Write-In Totals 51 45 6100.00%

Total Votes Cast 51 45 6100.00%

Precincts Reporting 5 of 5
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Election Summary - 11/10/2022    3:48 PM Page 18 of 24



CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

SER CONSERVATION SARATOGA ENCAMPMENT RAWLINS CONSERVATION
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

SCOTT KERBS 2,481 1,724 75755.11%

ARLA STRASSER 1,992 1,368 62444.25%

Write-In Totals 29 22 70.64%

Total Votes Cast 4,502 3,114 1,388100.00%

Precincts Reporting 12 of 12

BAGGS CEMETERY BAGGS CEMETERY
Vote For 3

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

Write-In Totals 178 147 31100.00%

Total Votes Cast 178 147 31100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

READER CEMETERY READER CEMETERY
Vote For 3

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

CYNTHIA L. COBB 79 52 2734.65%

WILLIAM DUNCAN 76 49 2733.33%

BARBARA J. MOSS 73 48 2532.02%

Write-In Totals 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 228 149 79100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

SARATOGA CEMETERY SARATOGA CEMETERY
Vote For 3

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

JAMIE CAMPBELL 793 564 22938.70%

JAMES WIANT 644 445 19931.43%

WANDA ERGER 605 414 19129.53%

Write-In Totals 7 2 50.34%

Total Votes Cast 2,049 1,425 624100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

LSR MUSEUM LITTLE SNAKE RIVER MUSEUM
Vote For 3

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

KEITH DUNCAN 301 230 7135.58%

SHERRY WEBER 277 217 6032.74%

ROX HICKS 257 198 5930.38%

Write-In Totals 11 10 11.30%

Total Votes Cast 846 655 191100.00%

Precincts Reporting 3 of 3

SARATOGA-RYAN PARK MUSEUM SARATOGA-RYAN PARK MUSEUM
Vote For 3

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

Write-In Totals 145 89 56100.00%

Total Votes Cast 145 89 56100.00%

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

LSR HEALTH LITTLE SNAKE RIVER RURAL HEALTH CARE
Vote For 3

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

MEGAN STOCKLIN O'TOOLE 287 226 6146.22%

JACQUELYN HARVEY 260 205 5541.87%

Write-In Totals 74 56 1811.92%

Total Votes Cast 621 487 134100.00%

Precincts Reporting 3 of 3

LSR HEALTH UNEXP LITTLE SNAKE RIVER RURAL HEALTH CARE
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

BRIAN J LALLY 273 219 5494.14%

Write-In Totals 17 13 45.86%

Total Votes Cast 290 232 58100.00%

Precincts Reporting 3 of 3

MED BOW HEALTH MEDICINE BOW RURAL HEALH CARE
Vote For 3

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

KAY EMBREE 94 78 1674.60%

Write-In Totals 32 30 225.40%

Total Votes Cast 126 108 18100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

MED BOW HEALTH UNEXP MEDICINE BOW RURAL HEALH CARE
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

SUE COWDIN 105 89 1699.06%

Write-In Totals 1 1 00.94%

Total Votes Cast 106 90 16100.00%

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

FIRE DIST CARBON COUNTY RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
Vote For 3

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

COURTNEY NEY 609 394 21535.87%

HOMER BEACH 559 350 20932.92%

JAMES R. "JIM" PICHE 491 309 18228.92%

Write-In Totals 39 25 142.30%

Total Votes Cast 1,698 1,078 620100.00%

Precincts Reporting 13 of 13

FIRE DIST 2 YR CARBON COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
Vote For 2

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

PAT WALISER 401 264 13725.61%

CORY M. NUHN 346 221 12522.09%

BO ALAMEDA 333 243 9021.26%

TYLER SIMS 196 128 6812.52%

HANS R PEDERSEN 158 100 5810.09%

JESSE SOLAAS 87 62 255.56%

EDWARD STANDISH 42 32 102.68%

Write-In Totals 3 2 10.19%

Total Votes Cast 1,566 1,052 514100.00%

Precincts Reporting 13 of 13

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Election Summary - 11/10/2022    3:48 PM Page 22 of 24



CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

CONST AMEND A
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

YES 2,700 1,976 72462.72%

NO 1,605 1,086 51937.28%

Total Votes Cast 4,305 3,062 1,243100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

CONST AMEND B
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

NO 2,826 2,033 79361.57%

YES 1,764 1,234 53038.43%

Total Votes Cast 4,590 3,267 1,323100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

1% SALES TAX
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

FOR 2,964 2,089 87564.39%

AGAINST 1,639 1,181 45835.61%

Total Votes Cast 4,603 3,270 1,333100.00%

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

2% LODGING TAX
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

FOR 3,665 2,577 1,08879.19%

AGAINST 963 714 24920.81%

Total Votes Cast 4,628 3,291 1,337100.00%
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CARBON COUNTY, WY GENERAL ELECTION
November 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FIRE DISTRICT FORMATION
Vote For 1

Election
DayTOTAL AbsenteeVOTE %

FOR 674 445 22968.43%

AGAINST 311 195 11631.57%

Total Votes Cast 985 640 345100.00%
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